STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG ) SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
)
Daniel Lee Davis, individually and on ) C.A. No. 2017-CP-42-03283
behalf of all others similarly-situated, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
)
) CONSENT ORDER EXTENDING
DEADLINES
VS. )
)
ISCO Industries, Inc., )
Defendant. )
)

Following the Court’s Form 4 Order granting Plaintiff’s Motion to Modify Class Definition
entered on July 29, 2025, the parties have reached an agreement to mediate this case again, with
the understanding and agreement that James Kirchdorfer, Jr., Chairman and CEO of Defendant
ISCO Industries, Inc., will attend such mediation in person.

Accordingly, in light of the deadlines contained within the Order Establishing Notice
Procedures, entered April 19, 2024, (as amended Sept. 10, 2024), the parties hereby respectfully
move the Court for an order extending certain deadlines in the case as follows:

1. All deadlines associated with the notice program outlined within the Order Establishing
Notice Procedures are stayed for a period of sixty (60) days. Accordingly, the current deadline of
August 28, 2025, for the mailing of the notice and the posting of the poster notice at ISCO locations
nationwide is extended until October 27, 2025. Further, the current deadline for the publication
of the summary notice AND the online banner ads shall be extended from September 8, 2025, to
November 7, 2025.

The parties further agree that, in the event mediation is unsuccessful, the Court shall be
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notified promptly and the Defendant shall file and serve its response to Plaintiff’s pending Motion

for Entry of Scheduling Order within ten (10) days of such notice to the Court and that the Court,

in its discretion, shall set such motion for a hearing as soon practicable.

WE SO MOVE AND CONSENT:

JOHN B. WHITE, JR., P.A.

By:

s/John B. White, Jr.

John B. White, Jr.

Marghretta H. Shisko

P.O. Box 2465

Spartanburg, SC 29304

(864) 594-5988
jwhite@johnbwhitelaw.com
mshisko@johnbwhitelaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

SIMMONS LAW FIRM, LLC

By:

s/Rachel G. Peavy

John S. Simmons

Rachel G. Peavy

1711 Pickens Street

Columbia, SC 29201

(803) 779-4600
jsimmons@simmonslawfirm.com

rpeavy@simmonslawfirm.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

AND IT IS SO ORDERED:

FORD & HARRISON, LLP

By:

s/Jeffrey A. Lehrer

Jeffrey A. Lehrer

Brianna Schill

100 Dunbar Street, Suite 300
Spartanburg, SC 29306
(864) 699-1100
jlehrer@fordharrison.com

bschill@fordharrison.com

Attorneys for Defendant

HOLCOMBE BOMAR, P.A.

By:

s/E. Brown Parkinson, Jr.

E. Brown Parkinson, Jr.

William U. Gunn

William C. Keels, 11

P.O. Box 1897

Spartanburg, SC 29306

(864) 594-5300
kdarwin@holcombebomar.com
ebparkinson@holcombebomar.com

bgunn@holcombebomar.com
tkeels@holcombebomar.com

Attorneys for Defendant

J. Derham Cole, Jr.

Presiding Judge, 7" Judicial Circuit
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Spartanburg Common Pleas

Case Caption: Daniel Lee DavisVS Isco Industries, Inc.
Case Number: 2017CP4203283

Type: Order/Consent Order

IT ISSO ORDERED!

<« J. Derham Cole, Jr. 2789

Electronically signed on 2025-09-15 13:26:40 page 3 of 3
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